

Church of England (Miscellaneous Provisions) Measure 2020

2020 No. 1

Updating, etc.

14 The Constitution of General Synod: replacement of outdated terms

- (1) The Constitution of the General Synod, as set out in Schedule 2 to the Synodical Government Measure 1969, is amended as follows.
- (2) In each of Articles 3(1C), 7(4) and (6) and 8(2), for "the Prolocutor and Pro-Prolocutor" substitute "the Chair and Vice-Chair".
- (3) In each of Articles 4(1), 5(1) and 11(3), for "the chairman" substitute "the chair".
- (4) In Article 4(1), for "the Chairman" substitute "the Chair".
- (5) In Article 7(4), for "the Prolocutor and the Pro-Prolocutor" substitute "the Chair and the Vice-Chair".
- (6) In Article 9(2)—
 - (a) for "a Chairman and Vice-Chairman" substitute "a Chair and Vice-Chair", and
 - (b) omit "by this Constitution and the Standing Orders and".

15 Mission and Pastoral Measure 2011: correction of cross-references

- (1) In each of sections 9(3A) and 24(3A) of the Mission and Pastoral Measure 2011 (pastoral schemes and orders: notice), for "(3)(b) or (c)" substitute "(3)(b)".
- (2) In section 109 of that Measure (churches etc. affected by private and local Acts), in subsection (1), for "subsection (4)" substitute "subsection (3)".